



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024 & CM APPL. 40130/2024**

NITIN SAWHNEY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Sparsh Chaudhary, Adv. along
with appellant in person.

versus

PINKY BHALLA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Aman Chawla, Adv. along with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

O R D E R

13.08.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. We have interacted with the parties as well as the child in chamber.
2. Presently, it appears that the child is not inclined to interact with the appellant/father.
3. However, we have spoken to the disputants/parties.
4. It may, perhaps, help if the parties/disputants meet, in the first instance, without the child, at the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre [in short, "Centre"].
5. Accordingly, the parties are directed to convene at the Centre, in the presence of a Mediator, on 17.08.2024, at 2.00 P.M., to work out, if possible, the mode and manner in which the appellant/father could interact and keep in touch with the child.
6. The Mediator will submit a report prior to the next date of hearing.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024

1/2



7. List the matter before the Court on 05.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 13, 2024

pmc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024

2/2