



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024 & CM APPL. 40130/2024**

NITIN SAWHNEY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Sparsh Chaudhary, Advocate with
appellant in person.

versus

PINKY BHALLA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Karan Dua, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. A perusal of the Mediator's report dated 04.09.2024 shows that the parties have not been able to resolve their *inter se* disputes.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 29.11.2024.
3. Counsel for the parties will file written submissions not exceeding three (3) pages each, at least five (5) days, before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/PB

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)