



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024**

NITIN SAWHNEY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sparsh Chaudhary, Mr. Vishal
Bhardwaj, Mr. Amandeep Kadyan, Mr. Vikas
Poonia and Mr. Hanu Mittal, Advs.

Versus

PINKY BHALLA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Chawla, Adv. (VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.11.2024

CM APPL. 40130/2024-Delay 18 days

1. This is an application preferred by the appellant seeking condonation of 18 days delay in filing the appeal.
2. Despite opportunity, no reply thereto has been filed by the respondent. In these circumstances and for the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed and the delay of 18 days in filing the appeal stands condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.



MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024

4. Written submissions filed by the respondent are not on record.
Learned counsel to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
5. List on 06.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024
acm