



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024**

NITIN SAWHNEY

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Sparsh Chaudhary, Adv.**

versus

PINKY BHALLA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Pathak and Mr.
Prashant Sharma, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

06.02.2025

%

1. Written submissions stated to be filed by the respondent are not on record. Learned counsel for the respondent to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.
2. List on 08.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/bh