



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024**

NITIN SAWHNEY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sparsh Chaudhary,
Advocate

versus

PINKY BHALLA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Chawla, Advocate
through video conferencing

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 25.11.2025.
3. In the meantime, Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court record.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/rk