



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010416122024

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 225/2024**

NITIN SAWHNEY

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Sparsh Chaudhary, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

PINKY BHALLA

.....Respondent

Through: **Counsel (*appearance not given*)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 03.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 3, 2026/pk